Item 4-3

City of Hallowell
Emergency Operations Plan Attachment 1B — KCEMA Municipal Contacts Report
This report lists all personnel contacts in City government and local Mutual Aid Contacts.

Hallowell City Contacts:

Jim Owens, Emergency Management 207/430-4413 firechief@hallowellmaine.org
Director

Roy Girard, Deputy Emergency Management | 207/430-4414 —

Director, Assistant Fire Chief 207/251-9919

Nate Rudy City Manager, Public Information | 207/430-4403 citymanager@hallowellmaine.org
/ FOAA Officer, Health Officer

Jim Owens, Fire Chief 207/430-4413 firechief@hallowellmaine.org

Aaron Selwood, Deputy Fire Chief 207/430-4414 -
207/689-1920

Scott MacMaster, Police Chief 207/430-4408 policechief@hallowellmaine.org

Chris Buck, Public Works Highway Foreman 207/622-3993 chrisbuck@hallowellmaine.org

Tom Goraj, Safety Officer 207/622-3993 PW1@hallowellmaine.org
Diane Polky, City Clerk 207/430-4400 cityclerk@hallowellmaine.org
Dawna Myrick, City Treasurer 207/430-4402 treasurer@hallowellmaine.org
Doug Ide, Code Officer 207/430-4405 ceo-Ipi@hallowellmaine.org

Mary Paine, Interim Superintendent, RSU-2 207/557-0062 mpaine@Kkidsrsu.org
School District

Mutual Aid Contacts:

Fire Department

City of Augusta Roger Audette 207/626-2421
Dave Groder 207/692-7350
Town of Farmingdale Dana Mealey 207/582-1479
Mike LaPlante 207/592-0275
Town of Manchester Frank Wozniak 207/485-2985

Police Department

City of Augusta 207/626-2370

Town of Winthrop 207/377-7228

City of Gardiner 207/582-3211
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